

ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 4

Date of Reply – 06/07/2026

Subject : Details of Schemes taken in Cachar district.

Name of the MLA : Shri Rajdeep Goala

:Questions:

Will the Minister of Labour Welfare be pleased to state :

- 1.The List of schemes/projects that are currently under implementation in Cachar district?**
- 2.How many of these schemes/projects are completed by this time & how many are still incomplete with regards to the Department under Udharbond LAC during last 05 (Five) years?**

:Reply:

Shri Rameswar Teli, Hon'ble Minister, Labour Welfare will reply :

- 1. At present, there is no such specific schemes/project under the Labour Welfare Department in Cachar district.**
- 2. Currently there exist no such schemes/projects under the Labour Welfare Department in Udharbond LAC.**
